INTERPRETATION AND GENERAL CLAUSES
ORDINANCE

RESOLUTION

(Under section 34(2) of the Interpretation and General Clauses Ordinance
(Cap. 1))

TSING SHA CONTROL AREA (TOLLS, FEES AND
CHARGES) REGULATION

RESOLVED that the Tsing Sha Control Area (Tolls, Fees and Charges)
Regulation, published in the Gazette as Legal Notice No. 237 of
2007 and laid on the table of the Legislative Council on 9 January
2008, be amended -
(a) in section 4(3), in the English text, by repealing “of him”
and substituting “on him”;

(b) by repealing Schedule 1 and substituting —

“SCHEDULE 1 [s. 3]
TOLLS
Toll or
description
of tolls

Category Description of vehicles payable



(@)
(b)

(@)
(b)

(©)

(@)
(b)

(@)
(b)

(@)

(b)

(@)
(b)

Motor cycle

Motor tricycle

Private car

Electrically powered
passenger vehicle

Taxi

Public light bus

Private light bus

Light goods vehicle

Special purpose
vehicle of a
permitted gross
vehicle weight not
exceeding 5.5t

Medium goods
vehicle

Special purpose
vehicle (other than
articulated vehicle)
of a permitted gross
vehicle weight
exceeding 5.5 t but
not exceeding 24 t

Heavy goods vehicle

Special purpose
vehicle (other than
articulated vehicle)
of a permitted gross
vehicle weight

$8
$8

$8
$8

$8

$8
$8

$8
$8

$8

$8

$8
$8



10.

11.

exceeding 24 t

@) Public bus (single-
decked)

(b) Private bus (single-
decked)

(@) Public bus (double-
decked)

(b) Private bus (double-
decked)

Articulated vehicle

Vehicle towing another
vehicle

Vehicle (other than
articulated vehicle) towing a
trailer

$8

$8

$8

$8

$8

$16

$16”.



